

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

CrIM No. 1602/2019
in CRMC No. 176/2018

Kamal Saini

...Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Anil Sethi, Advocate
v/s

Pritam Singh

.... Respondent(s)

Through:-

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL, JUDGE

ORDER

The prayer made in the application is for extension of interim order passed by this Court on 03.04.2018 at the time of issuance of notice. As the matter has not been listed thereafter, the interim order granted by this Court is extended till further order.

Registry is directed to list the main petition for hearing on 26.02.2020.

Application is disposed of.

**(RAJESH BINDAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
24.12.2019
Vijay