

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC 176/2018
IA Nos. (1/2018)

Kamal Saini

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs

Pritam Singh.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Intikhab H Shah, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

List before some other Bench after obtaining due permission from
Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

**(Rajnish Oswal)
Judge**

Jammu
04.08.2021
Bir