

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 176/2018

Kamal Saini

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Anil Sethi, Advocate

vs

Pritam Singh

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Naveed, Advocate vice
Mr. Intikhab H Shah, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

02.04.2025

1. Adjourned at request of proxy counsel appearing for the respondent.
2. List on 06.06.2025.
3. Meanwhile, interim direction shall continue.

**(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE**

Jammu
02.04.2025
Neha-II