

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 176/2018

IA No. 1/2018

Kamal Saini

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Dalvinder Kumar, Advocate vice
Mr. Anil Sethi, Advocate.

Vs

Pritam Singh

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Intikhab H Shah, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

(20.08.2025)

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks further time for filing objections. He shall file the same within two weeks.

List for final hearing on **19.09.2025**.

**(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

Jammu
20.08.2025
Renu