

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 176/2018

Kamal Saini

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Muneeb Ahmed, Advocate vice
Mr. Anil Sethi, Sr. Advocate

Vs

Pritam Singh

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Intikhab H Shah, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
(19.09.2025)

01. Mr. Muneeb Ahmed, Advocate appearing on behalf of the petitioner seeks an adjournment, for the reason that the arguing counsel is not available.
02. Adjourned, as prayed for. सत्यमेव जयते
03. List for final consideration on **12.11.2025**.
04. Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, to continue.

(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

JAMMU
19.09.2025
Asif Tantray