

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No.176/2018

Kamal Saini

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

Vs

Pritam Singh

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Arjun Bharti, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
12.11.2025

1. Due to non-availability of the learned counsel for the petitioner, the matter could not be heard finally. .
2. List for final arguments on **20.11.2025**, higher up in the cause list.
3. Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(Mohd. Yousuf Wani)
Judge

Jammu
12.11.2025
Shammi