

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 176/2018

**Kamal Saini**

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Amit Gupta, Advocate vice  
Mr. Anil Sethi, Advocate

**Vs**

**Pritam Singh**

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Arjun Bharti, Advocate vice  
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Sr. Advocate

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**(24.03.2026)**

**01.** Due to non-availability of learned arguing counsel for the parties, the matter could not be heard today. The instant matter is an assigned matter before this Court. Reluctantly, the matter is adjourned with the rider that no further adjournment on any count whatsoever shall be granted on the next date of hearing.

**02.** List this matter on **30.03.2026, higher up.**

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**JAMMU**  
**24.03.2026**  
Vijay